Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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November 18, 2024

MARTINEZ, BOBBY
HAMILTON MORRIS, TIRAS
BROWN, DAVID
CHAVARRIA, ANDY

JAMES, JERMAINE

SUGGS, JASON

LOVE, CHAD

MATTHESS, AARON
WENDORFF, CHRISTOPHER
PEOPLES, KEVIN
VERDUGO, EDWARD
CLARK, DILLON

DIAS, DOMINIC

PRICE, JEREMY

HENRY, SANDRA

CHAVEZ, ANDREW

ADC#

184016
326711
214791
090928
294648
125705
155278
353557
369006
053898
074713
347367
321450
162486
314167
296316

HRG
TYPE

PB
PB
PB
P2
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1
CSs1

November 19, 2024

BORQUEZ, ARTURO
AMARAL, TRAVIS
RAFF, BARRY
FIERROS, JOSE LUIS
PHILLIPS, MONA
MALIANI, MWATUMU
HAMMAN, RYAN
ADKINS, KEITH
SOGHIGIAN, BEN
BOOKER, BRYAN

2:00PM EXECUTIVE
SESSION*

SEE SEPARATE AGENDA
POSTING FOR DETAILS

093187
097231
107828
N/A
241251
229215
245426
160140
334848
134832

Cs1
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1
Cs1

November 20, 2024

HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO
SANSING, KARA

WATERS, KENNETH
ROSAS-HERNANDEZ, ARNULFO
HEPKER, CHAD

PACK, SALIH
ESCARENO-MERAZ, RAMON
SALAZAR, GUALBERTO
MAVYALL, RYAN

MORAN, JESUS

ADCH#

157729
147205
066370
156907
156510
261253
144276
141035
305918
107586
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November 21, 2024

MEANS, SARAH
DAVIS, JESSICA
PETTINGILL, PRISCILLA
SAMARRIPAS,, LILLIAN
VALENCIA, CRYSTAL
DUEKER, DAISY
PRUNTY, ALEXIS
JOHNSON, DONNA
NOIA, JAMIE

HERAS, HEIDI
GUERRA, ROBERT
ANDERSON, JUSTIN
MCFARLIN, SEMAJ
HARDIN, GABRIEL

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Sesslon for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 5, 2024

Signed:
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CHAIRMAN
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ADCH#
237623
344686
368578
311544
360658
369319
344391
362922
329121
219344
320163
351263
319444
211584
Legend:
PC/R PC & CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L (S:l::tal Order by
M Modification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




