

HRG	November 18, 2024	ADC#	HRG	November 19, 2024	ADC#	HRG	November 20, 2024	ADC#	HRG	November 21, 2024	ADC#
TYPI			<b>TYPE</b>			<b>TYPE</b>			<b>TYPE</b>		
R	MARTINEZ, BOBBY	184016	PB	BORQUEZ, ARTURO	093187	PA	HERNANDEZ, IGNACIO	157729	R	MEANS, SARAH	237623
R	HAMILTON MORRIS, TIRAS	326711	PB	AMARAL, TRAVIS	097231	PA	SANSING, KARA	147205	R	DAVIS, JESSICA	344686
R	BROWN, DAVID	214791	PB	RAFF, BARRY	107828	PA	WATERS, KENNETH	066370	R	PETTINGILL, PRISCILLA	368578
R	CHAVARRIA, ANDY	090928	P2	FIERROS, JOSE LUIS	N/A	PB	ROSAS-HERNANDEZ, ARNULFO	156907	R	SAMARRIPAS,, LILLIAN	311544
R	JAMES, JERMAINE	294648	CS1	PHILLIPS, MONA	241251	CS1	HEPKER, CHAD	156510	R	VALENCIA, CRYSTAL	360658
R	SUGGS, JASON	125705	CS1	MALIANI, MWATUMU	229215	CS1	PACK, SALIH	261253	R	DUEKER, DAISY	369319
R	LOVE, CHAD	155278	CS1	HAMMAN, RYAN	245426	CS1	ESCARENO-MERAZ, RAMON	144276	R	PRUNTY, ALEXIS	344391
R	MATTHESS, AARON	353557	CS1	ADKINS, KEITH	160140	CS1	SALAZAR, GUALBERTO	141035	R	JOHNSON, DONNA	362922
PC/F	WENDORFF, CHRISTOPHER	369006	CS1	SOGHIGIAN, BEN	334848	CS1	MAYALL, RYAN	305918	R	NOIA, JAMIE	329121
PC/F	PEOPLES, KEVIN	053898	CS1	BOOKER, BRYAN	134832	CS1	MORAN, JESUS	107586	PC/R	HERAS, HEIDI	219344
R	VERDUGO, EDWARD	074713							R	GUERRA, ROBERT	320163
R	CLARK, DILLON	347367	X	2:00PM EXECUTIVE					R	ANDERSON, JUSTIN	351263
R	DIAS, DOMINIC	321450		SESSION*					R	MCFARLIN, SEMAJ	319444
R	PRICE, JEREMY	162486							R	HARDIN, GABRIEL	211584
R	HENRY, SANDRA	314167									
R	CHAVEZ, ANDREW	296316	*	SEE SEPARATE AGENDA							
				POSTING FOR DETAILS							

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 5, 2024

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC/R	PC & CSR Revocation					
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R PA PB	CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P1	Pardon Phase 1					
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
$\mathbf{S}$	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					